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RMG 254

250’ x 80’ DECK CARGO BARGE 20 t/m2 DECK STRENGTH

> MAIN BARGE PARTICULARS

Length,Overall 250 ft
Beam 80 ft
Depth 16 ft
Maximum Draft 12.07 ft
Lightship

Gross Tonnage

Net Tonnage

Deadweight

Deck Loading 4,000 psf

No. of Compartments
No. of Bulkheads

76.2 m
24.38 m
4.88 m
3.68 m
1180
2305

691

5050

20 MT/m2

24 Watertight Compartments
2 Longitudinal & 7 Transverse

> OTHER RELEVANT PARTICULARS

Year Built 2013
Place of Build Jiangsu, P.R. China
Class IRS
Type SU, Pontoon
Flag India

.

> DECK EQUIPMENT
Anchor
Anchor Winch

Towing Brackets

Navigation Light Stands
Stanchions

Width between Stanchions

> SALVAGE EQUIPMENT

1 x 1, 140kg stockless anchor

1 set of 10 Tons capacity Diesel - driven
winch ¢/w one length of 25 mm dia
x 150m of steel rope

2 Smit type towing pads at bow and
aft of the barge

3 units
22 port/22 starboard
2.8 m

Chain Pullers
HPU
Generator

Salvage Gear Container

Can be installed upon request (300 Ton)
Can be installed upon request
Can be installed upon request

Can be installed upon request
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