RMG 254

250' x 80' DECK CARGO BARGE 20 t/m2 DECK STRENGTH



> MAIN BARGE PARTICULARS		
Length,Overall	250 ft	76.2 m
Beam	80 ft	24.38 m
Depth	16 ft	4.88 m
Maximum Draft	12.07 ft	3.68 m
Lightship		1180
Gross Tonnage		2305
Net Tonnage		691
Deadweight		5050
Deck Loading	4,000 psf	20 MT/m2
No. of Compartments	24 Watertight Compartments	
No. of Bulkheads 2 Longitudinal & 7 Transverse		7 Transverse
> OTHER RELEVANT PARTICULARS		

Year Built	2013
Place of Build	Jiangsu, P.R. China
Class	IRS
Туре	SU, Pontoon
Flag	India

> DECK EQUIPMENT	
Anchor	1 x 1, 140kg stockless anchor
Anchor Winch	1 set of 10 Tons capacity Diesel – driven winch c/w one length of 25 mm dia x 150m of steel rope
Towing Brackets	2 Smit type towing pads at bow and aft of the barge
Navigation Light Stands	3 units
Stanchions	22 port/22 starboard
Width between Stanchions	2.8 m
> SALVAGE EQUIPMENT	
Chain Pullers	Can be installed upon request (300 Ton)
HPU	Can be installed upon request
Generator	Can be installed upon request
Salvage Gear Container	Can be installed upon request

